

OFFICE OF THE DEAN & PRINCIPAL

PANDIT RAGHUNATH MURMU MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, BARIPADA, MAYURBHANJ AT-RANGAMATIA, PO-LAXMIPOSI, PIN-757107, MAYURBHANJ, ODISHA

Ph. No.: 06792 240401, E-mail: prmmchbaripada@gmail.com/officeprmmch@gmail.com

No. 1552 / PRMMCH/Dt. 13 03 /2025 ORDER

In pursuance of Govt. of Odisha, Health & Family welfare Department Resolution No. 18582/H /Dt. 13.08.2020 & this office Advertisement No-1425/PRM/Dt.06.03.2025, the following Doctors are appointed as Tutor in following disciplines in PRM MCH, Baripada as mentioned against their name on deputation basis as per the term & conditions mentioned there under.

SL No	Name of the Applicant	Discipline	Type of Appointment	Present Place of Posting	Allotted Place of Posting
1.	Dr.ROHAN SAMANTARAY	COMMUNITY MEDICINE	IN-SERVICE	CHC KOSTHA, CDM & PHO, MAYURBHANJ.BARIPADA	PRM MCH,BARIPADA
2.	Dr.ASHIS KUMAR DAS	COMMUNITY MEDICINE	IN-SERVICE	CDM & PHO, DHH BARIPADA MAYURBHANJ.	PRM MCH,BARIPADA
3.	Dr.BHARAT BEHERA	PHARMACOLOGY	IN-SERVICE	CDM & PHO, DHH BARIPADA MAYURBHANJ.	PRM MCH,BARIPADA
4.	Dr. SURAJ HATE	BIOCHEMISTRY	IN-SERVICE	CDM & PHO, DHH BARIPADA MAYURBHANJ.	PRM MCH,BARIPADA
5.	Dr. SMRUTI RANJAN SETHI	PHYSIOLOGY	IN-SERVICE	CDM & PHO, DHH BARIPADA MAYURBHANJ.	PRM MCH,BARIPADA

Terms & Conditions for In-service Candidates:

- (i) The engagement shall be purely temporary for a period of One (1) Year.
- (ii) The Regular In- Service candidates shall be allowed to draw salary from the post against which he is posted in PRM MCH, along with the additional incentive as notified by Govt. for these post, shall also be applicable.
- (iii) Other terms & conditions as mentioned in the Govt. Resolution no. 18582/H /Dt. 13.08.2020 shall be applicable.

The selected candidates are requested to join immediately before the Dean & (iv)Principal of concerned institution after being relieved from their present place of posting.

*The Selected candidates cannot participate in monthly recruitment of PRM MCH, Baripada of the state for a period of 1 Year.

> Dean & Principal, PRMMCH, Baripada.

Memo No. 1553 / Dt. 13 / 63 / 2025

Copy forwarded to the Person concerned for information & necessary action. D12.3.2

Copy to college Website / Notice Board for information.

Dean & Principal, PRMMCH, Baripada.

Memo No 1554 /Dt. 13 / 03 /2025

Copy forwarded to the CDMO & PHO, Mayurbhanj, Govt. of Odisha for information & necessary action.

> Dean & Principal, PRMMCH, Baripada.

action.

Memo No 1555/Dt. 13/03/2025

Copy forwarded to the DMET, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information & necessary

Dean & Principal, PRMMCH, Baripada. ₩

Memo No 1556/Dt. 13 / 03 /2025

Copy forwarded to the D.H.S Odisha ,Bhubaneswar for information & necessary action.

PRMMCH, Baripada.

Memo No 1557/Dt. 13/63 /2025

Copy forwarded to Addl. Secretary to Govt. of Odisha,(I/C of ME-I/MS-I) H& FW

Department for information and post facto approval .

Dean & Principal, PRMMCH, Baripada.